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  Pacific Value Chains Conference 
17 – 19 April 2013 
Tanoa Hotel, Nadi, Fiji Islands

Provisional Participants - List
	Country Representatives


	Cook Islands 
	Mr. Pavai Taramai

Deputy Director BioSecurity

Ministry of Agriculture 
P O Box 96

Rarotonga 

Cook Islands 

Tel: (682) 28710 / 51775 
Fax: (682) 51589

Email: ptaramai@agriculture.gov.ck

	

	Fiji Islands
	Mr. Ilimeleki Kaiyanuyanu 

Chief Economist 

Ministry of Primary Industries 

Department of Agriculture 

Private Mail Bag, Raiwaqa

Tel: (679) 3100292;  Fax: (679) 3100293

Suva.

Email: ikaiyanuyanu@agriculture.gov.fj

	Mr. Anare Leweniqila

Principal Economic Planning Officer 

Ministry of Strategic Planning 
P O Box 2351

Govt Buildings

Suva. 

Tel: (679) 3313411

Fax: (679) 3304 809

Email: alewniqila001@govnet.gov.fj


	
	Mr. Ropate Ligairi

Permanent Secretary

Ministry of Primary Industries

Department of Agriculture

Private Mail Bag, Raiwaqa

Tel: (679) 3100292;  Fax: (679) 3100293

Suva.

Email : ropate.ligairi@agriculture.gov.fj 


	

	Kiribati 
	Mr. Tianeti I Beenna

Deputy Director of Agriculture 

Ministry of Environment, Lands and Agriculture Development

P O Box 235

Tarawa, Kiribati 

Tel: (686) 28108;  Fax: (686);  

Email: jetuati@gmail.com 


	

	Marshall Islands 
	Mr. Henry Capelle

Chief of Agriculture and Quarantine

Email: kikurto@yahoo.com 

Ministry of Resources and Development

P O Box 1727, Majuro

Marshall Islands 96960

Tel: (692) 625 3206 / 625 4020;

Fax: (692) 625 7471

Email: kikurto@yahoo.com

	

	Nauru 

	Ms Sharona Ephraim

Project officer 

Commerce Industry & Environment 
Tel: ( 674) 55 86 351 

Fax: (674) 

Email: eshazzahc@yahoo.com
	

	Niue 
	Ms. Alana Asalini Tukuniu

Senior Crop Research Officer

Department of Agriculture, Forestry & Fisheries

P O Box 74

Niue 

Tel: (683) 4032

Fax: (683) 5228

Email: Alana.Tukuniu@mail.gov.nu

	

	Palau 
	Mr. Fernando Sengebau 

Director 

Bureau of Agriculture 

Ministry o Natural Resources , Environment & Tourism 

P O Box 460

Koror, Republic of Palau 96940

Tel : (680) 622 5804 / 775 -0200

Fax: (680) 622 5806

Email: Sengebau@gmail.com

	

	Samoa


	Mr. Peseta Frank Fong 

Assistant Chief Executive Officer

Ministry of Agriculture and Fisheries

Tui'atua Tupua Tamasese Efi Building, Level 4 

APIA, Samoa

Tel: (685) 22 561;  Fax: (685) 24 576

Email: fono@maf.gov.ws 

	

	Solomon Island

	Mr. Frank Wickham 

Permanent Secretary 

Ministry of Agriculture and Livestock
 P O Box G13

HONIARA, Solomon Islands

Tel: (677) 28615;  

Fax: (677) 28365

Email: frankw.psmal@gmail.com
	

	Tonga 

	Mr. Emanuele Toluta’u
Principal Agricultural Economist 
Ministry of Agriculture, Food, Forestry & Fisheries
P O Box 14
Nuku’alofa 
Tonga

Tel: (676)  23038
Fax: (676) 24271 
Email: emanuele.moale@maff.gov.to
moale@yahoo.com

	

	Tuvalu 
	Mr. Uatea Vave 
Senior Agricultural Officer 

Ministry of natural resources 

Department of Agriculture 

Funafuti 

Tuvalu

Tel: (688) 20836

Fax: (688) 960524

Email: uateavave@gamil.com

	

	VANUATU
	Mr. Livo Mele

Director of Forest

Ministry of Agriculture, Quarantine, Forestry and Fisheries

PMB 9064

PORT VILA, Vanuatu

Tel: (678) 23171;  Fax:

Email: lmele@vanuatu.gov.vu 


	

	Industry



	Mr. Michael Finau Brown

Chief Executive Officer 

Nature’s Way Cooperative(Fiji) Ltd 

Lautoka

Fiji

Tel: (679) 672 4566

Fax: (679) 672 4569

Email: Michael.finau@gmail.com / nwc@connect.com.fj 

	Ms. Kushboo Anand

General Manager

Bula Island Supplies Ltd (BIFS)

Nadi 

Tel: (679) 6725

Fax: (679)

Email: bulaislandfood@connect.com.fj


	Ms. Ashiyana Ali 

Manager

Maqere Exports Ltd (MEL)

Tel: (679) 6286 278

Fax: (679) 

Email: maqereexports@gmail.com

	Mr. Hiage Foraete 

Executive Chairman

Rotuma Export and Marketing Co Ltd(REMCOL)

Suva

Tel: (679) 925 0225

Fax: (679) 

Email: hforaete@gmail.com


	Ms. Ah Yen Narda

Chief Finance Officer 

Natural Foods International Ltd

P O Box 1872

Apia

Tel: (685) 25383 / 75 20158

Fax: (685) 20368

Email: n_ahyen@hotmail.com

	Mr. Nishi Minoru

Managing Director 

Nishi Trading Co. Ltd

P O Box 1345

Nuku’alofa 

Tonga

Tel : (676) 43091

Fax : (676) 7863027

Email : nishitrading.to@gmail.com


	Mr. Sebastian Ilala

Change Officer

Direct Management Ltd

P O Box 1485

Honiara

Solomon Is

Tel: (677) 30185 / 74 95149

Fax: (677) 

Email : dml@solomon.com.sb

	Mr.Tomo Zukoshi, 

Managing Director
 Adi Chocolates
P O Box 844 

Savusavu

Fiji

Tel: (679) 828 3065

Fax: (679) 

Email: info@chocolatefiji.com


	Mr. Simon Cole 

Vuda Pigs

P O Box 10852

Nadi Airport 

Tel : (679)

Fax : (679)

Email : vudapigs@connect.com.fj

	

	Farmers Association 



	Mr. Kyle Stice 

Project Manager 

Pacific Farmer Organisation Network  

P O Box 9048

Nadi Airport 

Tel: (679) 9306645

Fax: (679) 

Email: kyle@kokosiga.com / kylestice@hotmail.com

	Mr. Michael Toliman 

General Manager 

Neknasi Coffee Growers Cooperative 

PO Box 4405

LAE

Morobe Province

Tel: (675) 71061809

Fax: (675) 

Email: tolimanpng@gmail.com


	Mr. Afamasaga Toleafoa 

Chairman 

Samoa Farmers Association 

Apia

Samoa.

Tel: (685) 752 1987

Fax: (685) 

Email: pacific@ipasifika.net / afamasaga.t@gmail.com

	Mr. Clement Hadosaia

Manager

Kastom Gaden Association 

P O Box 742

Honiara

Solomon Is

Tel: (677) 

Fax: (677) 

Email: clement@kastomgaden.org


	Mrs. Lavenia Kaumaitotoya

Chief Executive Officer 

Fiji Crop & Livestock Council 

P O Box 10852

Nadi Airport

Tel: (679) 9354242

Fax: (679)

Email: lkaumaitotoya@gmail.com

	Mr. Peter Kaoh

Manager 

Farm Support Association 

P O Box 17,

Port Vila

 Vanuatu 

Tel : (678) 25717 / 7746218

Fax : (678) 25717

Email : sapr@vanuatu.com.vu


	Mr. Basile Malili Bacrin 

Manager 

Cocoa Growers Association of Vanuatu 

P O Box 107

Lakatoro

Malekula

Vanuatu 

Tel: (678) 48 661/7720955

Fax: (678) 

Email: Vanuatu.cocoa@yahoo.com

	

	
Partners 



	AUSTRALIAN CENTRE FOR INTERNATIONAL AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH [ACIAR] 


	Mr. Rodd Dyer 
Research Program Manager 

ACIAR 

G PO Box 1581

Canberra

ACT 2617 

Australia 

Tel: (612) 62170535
Fax: (612) 62170501
Email: rodd.dyer@aciar.gov.au
	

	Australian High Commission (AUSAid)


	Mr. Malcolm Bossley  

Senior Programme Manager 
AUSAid 

P O Box 555

MHCC Superfresh 

Tamavua 

Tel: (679) 3388386
Fax: (679) 3382695 

Email: Malcolm.bossley@ausaid.gov.au

	

	Delegation for the European Union for the Pacific 


	Mr. Xavier CANTON-LAMOUSSE

Sugar Programme Coordinator 
Natural Resources and Environment 

Delegation for the European Union for the Pacific 

Level 4 

Development Bank Centre 

Victoria Parade 

Suva

Tel: (679) 3313 633

Fax: (679) 3300 370 

Email: Xavier.Canton-Lamousse@eeas.europa.eu

	

	EU Coordination Unit



	Mr. Andrew Winter – Taylor  

Team leader / Programme Adviser

EU Coordination Unit 

P O Box 5993

Lautoka

Tel: (679) 6250033 / 99997005

Fax: (679)

Email: awt.pmu@gmail.com

	Mr. Mohammed Habib
Technical Manager 
EU Coordination Unit 

P O Box 5993

Lautoka

Tel: (679) 6250033 / 9922510 
Fax: (679) 

Email: pmu.sugar@gmail.com


	International Fund for Agricultural Development (IFAD)



	Mr. Sakiusa Tubuna

Co-ordinator for Pacific Regional Office

IFAD Sub Regional 

c/ - UNDP

Private Mail Bag

Suva

Fiji.

Tel: (679) 3322500

Fax: (679) 3301718

Email: s.tubuna@ifad.org 


	

	International Trade Centre(ITC) 



	Mr. Wayne Lilo 

National  Technical Coordinator [A.I]
Improvement of Key Services to Agriculture 
International Trade centre
Tel: (679) 7398514

Fax: (679)
Email: lilo@intracen.org

	

	Embassy of Japan [JICA]



	Mr. Kenta Imai 

Grant Aid Researcher 
Level 2, BSP Life Centre

Thomson St

Suva

P O Box 1304

Tel: (679) 3304 633

Fax: (679) 3302 984

Email: kenta.imai@fj.mofa.go.jp

	

	Market Development Facility [MDF]


	MS. Deanna Sapietra

Results Measurement and Communications Manager 

P O Box 359 

Suva 

Fiji.

Tel: (679) 3100 272

Fax: (679)

Email: Deanna.salpietra@cardnomdf.org

	Mr. Ritesh Prasad 

Results Measurement Specialist

Market Development Facility 

P O Box 359

Suva.

Tel: (679) 3100272 / 9957697

Fax: (679) 3100274

Email: ritesh.prasad@cardnomdf.org

	New Zealand High Commission 


	Ms. Rebecca Selwyn Williams 

Development Manager – Private Sector 

Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Trade 

Private Mailbag 18901

Wellington 6160

New Zealand 

Tel: + 64 44398131

Fax: +64 27503 0214

Email: Rebecca.Williams@mfat.govt.nz

	

	Pacific Islands Forum Secretariat (PIFS)


	Ms. Glynis Miller  
Trade Development Officer 
Private Mail Bag 
Suva

Tel: (679) 3312 600

Fax: (679) 3220 282 

Email: glynism@forumsec.org.fj

	

	PARDI


	Mr. Johns Craig 

Research Associate 
University of Adelaide 
Level 5

10 Pulteney St

 Adelaide

South Australia 5005

Tel (+61) 883130765

Fax: (+61) 404013332

Email: craig.johns@adelaide.edu.au

	Dr. Steven Underhill

Associate Professor 

UQ QAAFI

C/O 32 STANLEY TCE

Taringa

Q4088

Australia 

Tel: (+04) 12140032 

Fax: (+04) 

Email: s.underhill@uq.edu.au 

Web: www.usc.edu.au


	Mrs. Laisene Samuelu
Project Officer
PARDI Project 

c/- National University of Samoa 

Tel: (685) 777 4516

Fax: (685) 

Email: ltuioti@agrihortconsult.ws

	

	Partners in Community Development Fiji [PCDF]


	Mr. Tevita Tauni Ravumaidama 

Executive Director 

Partners in Community Development Fiji

P O Box 14447

Suva

Tel: (679) 3300392

Fax: (679) 3304 315

Email: tevitaravuimaidama@ymail.com

	Mr. Nemani Natave 

PHVA Project Field Coordinator 

Partners In Community Development Fiji –PCD 

P O Box 14447

Suva. 

Tel: (679) 9999122

Fax: (679) 3304 315 

Email: susunemani@yahoo.com


	Pacific Horticultural & Agricultural Market Access [PHAMA]


	Mr. Richard Holloway

Team Leader 

c/- Secretariat of the Pacific Community 

 Private Mail Bag, Suva, Fiji 
Tel:  (679) 337-0733 Ext 35357
M: (679) -995-7590
Fax:  (679) -337-9433
Email: r.holloway@phama.com.au 


	

	Pacific Islands Private Sector Organisation  [PIPSO]


	Mr. Ma’ake Komailevuka

Programme Officer

Pacific Islands Private Sector Organisation  

P O BOX U30, Suva

Fiji

Tel: (679) 7736 303

Fax: (679) 3305 105

Email: maakek@pipso.org.fj

	

	Pacific Trade & Invest



	Mr. Joe Fuavao

Pacific Trade & Invest 

Knowledge & Systems Development Officer

P O BOX 109395, Newmarket

Auckland 1149

New Zealand 

Tel: (649) 5295165

Fax: (649) 1284

Email: Joe.F@pacifictradeinvest.com 


	

	Technical Centre for Agricultural & Rural Cooperation (CTA)


	Mr. Andrew Shepperd

Senior Technical Advisor

CTA

P O Box 380

6700 AJ Wageningen 

Netherlands 

Tel: (+31) 317 467

Fax: (+31) 317 460067

Mob : (+31) 626221059

Email: Shepherd@cta.int / AndrewWsheperd@hotmail.com

	

	THE UNIVERSITY OF THE SOUTH PACIFIC



	Dr. Gurmeet Singh

Associate Dean
Research & Graduate Affairs 

C/-  School of Management, FBE

The University of the South Pacific

Private Mail Bag

Suva

Fiji 

Tel: (679) 3232464

Fax: (679) 3232008

Email: Singh_ga@usp.ac.fj           

	Dr. Anand Chand 

Associate Professor 

School of Management & Public Admin

Faculty of Business and Economics 

USP

Private Mailbag 

Suva

Tel: (679) 3232541/ 9226735

Fax: (679) 

Email: chanda@usp.ac.fj

	RESOURCE PERSON



	Mr.Christopher Landon- Lane 
Consultant 

24 Bain Terrace 
Trevallyn

Launceston 

TAS 7250

Australia. 

Tel: (+61) 419214232 
Fax: 

Email: chris.landonlane@gmail.com

	Dr. Richard Beyer 
Consultant 

P O Box 363

Pacific Harbour 

Tel: (679) 7470066 / 3450849

Fax: (679)

Email: beyer@connect.com.fj


	Mr. Minh Cao

Consultant
IT Specialist

Mobile: (+679) 9347599
Email: minhc@taktik.net  

	Ms. Ashwini Prabha 
Freelance Communications Specialist
Location: Suva, Fiji
Tel: +679 9268 016
Email : ashwiniprabha@yahoo.com  


	SECRETARIAT OF THE PACIFIC COMMUNITY



	Mr. Inoke Ratukalou

Director LRD 

Land Policy Adviser 

Land Resources Division

Secretariat of the Pacific Community

Private Mail Bag

Suva

Fiji 

Tel: (679) 337 0733 Ext: 35236
Fax: (679) 338 6326 / 337 0021

Email: InokeR@spc.int

	Mr. Tim Martyn

Agribusiness Specialist

Land Resource Division

Secretariat of the Pacific Community

Private Mail Bag

Suva

Fiji

Tel: (679) 337 0733 ext. 35235

Fax: (679) 3386326

Email: Timm@spc.int 



	Dr. Ken Cokanasiga

Animal Health & Production Coordinator

Secretariat of the Pacific Community

Private Mail Bag

Suva

Fiji 

Tel: (679) 337 0733 Ext: 35
Fax: (679) 337 0021

Email: Kenc@spc.int

	Mr Samu Turagacati

IACT Team Leader
Land Resources Division 

Secretariat of the Pacific Community

Private Mail Bag

Suva

Fiji.

Tel: (679) 3370 733

Fax: (679) 3370021
Email: samut@spc.int


	Ms. Anna Fink 

LRD Resource Economist 

Land Management and Resource Policy Team 

Secretariat of the Pacific Community 
Private Mail Bag

Suva.

Fiji

Tel: (679) 3370 733 Ext. 35421 

Fax: (679) 3370021 

Email: annaf@spc.int 
	Mr. Jonathan Bower 
Economist 
IKSA Project 
Secretariat of the Pacific Community

Private Mail Bag

Suva

Fiji 

Tel: (679) 3370733 
Fax (679) 3370021
E-mail : jonathanb@spc.int


	Mr. Vinesh Prasad 
Agro forestry Technician 

Forest and Trees Team 
Land Resources Division 

Private Mail Bag 

Suva

Fiji

Tel: (679) 3370 733 

Fax: (679) 3370021

Email: vineshp@spc.int

	Mr.Elenio Yap 
SME  Development Officer 
IACT Project 

Land Resources Division

Secretariat of the Pacific Community

Private Mail Bag

Suva

Fiji 

Tel: (679) 337 0733 Ext: 35233
Fax: (679) 3370021 
Email: SimioneT@spc.int


	 Ms. Jenita Prakash

Programme Assistant 

Crop Production

Land Resources Division

Secretariat of the Pacific Community

Private Mail Bag

Suva

Fiji 

Tel: (679) 337 0733 Ext. 35245

Fax: (679) 3370021 
Email: JenitaJ@spc.int

	Ms Elenoa Tamani -Fuli

Programme Assistant 

Land Management and Resources Policy Support 

Land Resources Division 

Secretariat of the Pacific Community

Private Mail Bag

Suva

Fiji 

Tel: (679) 337 0733 ext: 35346
Fax: (679) 337 0021
Email: Elenoat@spc.int 


	Ms. Anju Mangal 

Knowledge Management Officer 

Animal Health Team 

Land Resources Division 

Secretariat of the Pacific Community 

Private Mailbag 

Suva

Fiji

Tel: (679) 3370 733

Fax: (679) 33700 21 

Email: anjum@spc.int

	Ms. Miriama Brown 

PAFPNet Assistant 

Land Management Resources Policy Team 

Land Resources Team 

Secretariat of the Pacific Community 

Private Mailbag 

Suva

Tel: (679) 3370 733 

Fax: (3370021 

Email: miriamab@spc.int
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